Underwriting risk

Market risk

Credit risk

Operational risk

Risk of companies from other financial sectors

Risk of residual companies

44%

41%

8%

5% 3% 1%

2018   2017

13%

16%

71%

Lapse risk

Catastrophe risk

Premium and reserve risk

3%

6%

9%

16%

32%

34%

Revision risk

Catastrophe risk

Mortality risk

Longevity risk

Expense risk

Lapse risk

Risk profile for non-life and health insurance Risk profile for life insurance

Underwriting risk; 46%  Market risk;  35%

Solvency Capital Requirement (SCR) Split by Risk (2)

19Triglav Group Investor Presentation

6%

8%

10%

11%

19%

44%

Concentration risk

Currency risk

Equity risk

Interest rate risk

Property risk

Spread risk

20Triglav Group Investor Presentation

Sensitivities of Solvency Ratio

2
0

0
%

2
0

0
%

219%

212%

210%

204%

208%

212%

219%

216%

FX +20 %

FX -20 %

Equity markets -30 %

Spread (corporate) +1 %

Spread (government) +1 %

Parallel shift in RfR curve -1 %

Parallel shift in RfR curve +1 %

Solvency ratio as at 31.12.2018

2018 Results

In € million

2018 2017 Index

Gross written premium 1,068.4 999.9 107

Net premium income 951.8 891.2 107

Gross claims paid 679.6 642.2 106

Net claims incurred 626.6 620.0 101

Insurance business gross operating costs 261.7 248.4 105

Profit before tax 97.5 84.4 115

Net profit 80.8 69.7 116

Expense ratio non-life 29.3% 29.0%

Net claims ratio non-life 62.5% 64.0%

Combined ratio non-life 91.8% 93.1%

2018 Triglav Group at a Glance

GWP increased by 7% y-o-y. Growth in all markets
and in all insurance segments

Growth of net premium income (+7% y-o-y) at a
higer rate than growth of net claims incurred (+1%
y-o-y)

PBT increased by 15% y-o-y, influenced by high
premium growth, favourable claim ratio and
several one-off events

Combined ratio non-life decreased to 91.8% (93.1%
in 2017) and in lower range of its long term
average target value i.e. around 95%

22Triglav Group Investor Presentation

In € million

2018 2017

Non-life Life &
Pensions

Health Total Non-life Life &
Pensions

Health Total